CITY OF UNALASKA, ALASKA PLANNING COMMISSION & PLATTING BOARD REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 15, 2018, 6:00 P.M. UNALASKA CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL REVISIONS TO THE AGENDA ANNOUNCEMENTS MINUTES: Planning Commission & Platting Board, February 15, 2017

PUBLIC HEARING No Items

OLD BUSINESS No Items

NEW BUSINESS No Items

WORKSESSION No Items

ADJOURNMENT

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL REVISIONS TO THE AGENDA MINUTES: Historic Preservation Commission, December 21, 2017

PUBLIC HEARING

1. **RESOLUTION 2018-01:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 2017 ANNUAL REPORT AND FILING THE SAME WITH THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL

OLD BUSINESS

No Items

NEW BUSINESS

2. **RESOLUTION 2018-01:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 2017 ANNUAL REPORT AND FILING THE SAME WITH THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL

WORKSESSION No Items

ADJOURNMENT